Rearrangement and Abandonment Agreement with EnLink North Texas Gathering, LP (“EnLink”), for the 

relocation of a 6-inch gas pipeline (DC-320), (“EnLink Facilities”), for the City’s Hickory Creek Road Phase 3 

Widening and Realignment Project; providing for the expenditure of funds in the not-to-exceed amount of Three 

Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Twenty-Three Dollars ($325,023.00); authorizing the expenditure of funds 

therefor; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND 
The Hickory Creek Road Phase 3 Project (“Project”) requires a four-lane extension and realignment of Hickory 

Creek Road from Riverpass Drive to FM-1830.